house for recovering alcohol and drug abuser" or "transitional housing." 
Standards 
a. The facility must comply on an ongoing basis with all governmental licensing 

requirements. This condition cannot be waived. 
b. The facility must be located on a parcel with a minimum size of six thousand five 

hundred (6500) square feet. 
c. Off-street parking shall be provided on the basis of at lease one space per three 

residents, plus an additional space for each employee.  
d. Indoor common area shall be provided on the basis of a minimum of fifteen (15) 

square feet per resident.

[...]

including applicable development standards and design guidelines.  

f. No signage, graphics, display, or other visual representation that is visible from a 
public street shall be used to identify the facility as a group residential care 
facility.  

g. A facility may not be located closer than one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet 
(measured by means of the shortest distance from property line to property line) 
from another group residential care facility, a facility for transitional living, or a 
halfway house for recovering alcohol and drug abusers. However, a waiver of the

[...]

h. No signage, graphics, display, or other visual representation that is visible 
from a public street shall be used to identify the facility as a halfway house 
for recovering alcohol and drug abusers.  

i. A facility may not be located closer than one thousand five hundred (1,500) 
feet (measured by means of the shortest distance from property line to 
property line) from another halfway house for recovering alcohol and drug 
abusers, a facility for transitional living or a group residential care facility. 
However, a waiver of the distance limitation may be granted by the planning